
510 City-County Building
414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12021-2277

Status:Type: Resolution Passed Finally

File created: In control:12/3/2021 Committee on Finance and Law

On agenda: Final action:12/7/2021 12/20/2021

Enactment date: 12/20/2021 895Enactment #:

12/27/2021Effective date:

Title: Resolution amending Resolution No. 714 of 2021, effective October 25, 2021, entitled “Resolution
authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and Budget to enter into an
Agreement or Agreement(s) with agencies to provide emergency shelter services, street outreach
services, rental assistance and housing relocation and stabilization services, and/or data collection
activities, as associated with 2021 Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) funds at a cost not to  exceed
$1,214,418.00” to include the Allegheny County Housing Authority as an additional signatory.

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS (AMENDING), GRANT(S)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2021-2277 Cover Letter OMB Letter, 2. Summary 2021-2277

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Signed by the MayorMayor12/27/2021 1

Passed FinallyCity Council12/20/2021 1 Pass

Affirmatively RecommendedStanding Committee12/15/2021 1 Pass

Read and referredCity Council12/7/2021 1

Resolution amending Resolution No. 714 of 2021, effective October 25, 2021, entitled “Resolution authorizing
the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and Budget to enter into an Agreement or Agreement
(s) with agencies to provide emergency shelter services, street outreach services, rental assistance and housing
relocation and stabilization services, and/or data collection activities, as associated with 2021 Emergency
Solutions Grant (ESG) funds at a cost not to  exceed $1,214,418.00” to include the Allegheny County Housing
Authority as an additional signatory.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 714 of 2021, effective October 25, 2021, entitled “Resolution authorizing the
Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and Budget to enter into an Agreement or Agreement(s)
with agencies to provide emergency shelter services, street outreach services, rental assistance and housing
relocation and stabilization services, and/or data collection activities, as associated with 2021 Emergency
Solutions Grant (ESG) funds at a cost not to exceed $1,214,418.00” is hereby amended as follows:

2021 Emergency Solutions Grant

Job Number Sub-recipient Activity Budget Amount

1250150121 Pittsburgh Mercy
Health Systems Inc.

Bethlehem Haven
Emergency Shelter

$   197,000.00

1250150221 East End Cooperative
Ministry

Emergency Shelter /Orr
Center

$   125,000.00

1250150321 FamilyLinks, Inc. Downtown Outreach
Center & Shelter (DOCS)

$     55,000.00

1250150421 Goodwill of
Southwestern
Pennsylvania

North Side Common
Ministries, Pleasant
Valley Emergency Shelter

$     67,000.00

1250150521 The Salvation Army Family Caring Center $      64,000.00

1250150621 Women’s Center and
Shelter of Greater
Pittsburgh

Emergency Shelter $      65,000.00

1250150721 Womanspace East Emergency Shelter $    150,000.00

1250150821 Allegheny County
Department of Human
Services

HMIS Services $      45,418.00

1250150921 Allegheny County
Department of Human
Services

Coordinated Entry $      70,000.00

1250151221 Allegheny County
Housing Authority
and Three Rivers
Communities, Inc.

Housing Quality
Inspections & Rent
Reasonableness Services

$      25,000.00

1250151021 Auberle Homelessness Prevention
& Rapid Rehousing Lead
Agency services

$    156,000.00

1250151121 Pittsburgh Mercy
Health Systems Inc.

Operation Safety Net:
Homelessness Prevention
& Rapid Rehousing Lead
Agency services

$    170,000.00

1250151321 Neighborhood Legal
Services

Legal & Mediation
Services to ESG
Participants

$             25,000.00

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2021-2277, Version: 1
Job Number Sub-recipient Activity Budget Amount

1250150121 Pittsburgh Mercy
Health Systems Inc.

Bethlehem Haven
Emergency Shelter

$   197,000.00

1250150221 East End Cooperative
Ministry

Emergency Shelter /Orr
Center

$   125,000.00

1250150321 FamilyLinks, Inc. Downtown Outreach
Center & Shelter (DOCS)

$     55,000.00

1250150421 Goodwill of
Southwestern
Pennsylvania

North Side Common
Ministries, Pleasant
Valley Emergency Shelter

$     67,000.00

1250150521 The Salvation Army Family Caring Center $      64,000.00

1250150621 Women’s Center and
Shelter of Greater
Pittsburgh

Emergency Shelter $      65,000.00

1250150721 Womanspace East Emergency Shelter $    150,000.00

1250150821 Allegheny County
Department of Human
Services

HMIS Services $      45,418.00

1250150921 Allegheny County
Department of Human
Services

Coordinated Entry $      70,000.00

1250151221 Allegheny County
Housing Authority
and Three Rivers
Communities, Inc.

Housing Quality
Inspections & Rent
Reasonableness Services

$      25,000.00

1250151021 Auberle Homelessness Prevention
& Rapid Rehousing Lead
Agency services

$    156,000.00

1250151121 Pittsburgh Mercy
Health Systems Inc.

Operation Safety Net:
Homelessness Prevention
& Rapid Rehousing Lead
Agency services

$    170,000.00

1250151321 Neighborhood Legal
Services

Legal & Mediation
Services to ESG
Participants

$             25,000.00

Finally, that any Ordinance or Resolution or part thereof conflicting with the provisions of this Resolution, is
hereby repealed so far as the same affects this Resolution.

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 4/25/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

