
510 City-County Building
414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12023-1476

Status:Type: Resolution Passed Finally

File created: In control:4/28/2023 Committee on Finance and Law

On agenda: Final action:5/2/2023 5/17/2023

Enactment date: 5/17/2023 312Enactment #:

5/22/2023Effective date:

Title: Resolution amending Resolution No. 714 of 2021, effective October 25, 2021, entitled “Resolution
authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and Budget to enter into an
Agreement or Agreement(s) with agencies to provide emergency shelter services, street outreach
services, rental assistance and housing relocation and stabilization services, and/or data collection
activities, as associated with 2021 Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) funds at a cost not to exceed
$1,214,418.00” so as to decrease Allegheny County Housing Authority and Three Rivers
Communities, Inc. by $25,000.00, decrease Neighborhood Legal Services by $25,000.00, and
increase Auberle by $50,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS (AMENDING)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2023-1476 Cover Letter-Auberle 2021 Reprogram_JP_Signed, 2. Summary 2023-1476

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Signed by the MayorMayor5/22/2023 1

Passed FinallyCity Council5/17/2023 1 Pass

Affirmatively RecommendedStanding Committee5/10/2023 1 Pass

Read and referredCity Council5/2/2023 1

Resolution amending Resolution No. 714 of 2021, effective October 25, 2021, entitled “Resolution authorizing
the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and Budget to enter into an Agreement or Agreement
(s) with agencies to provide emergency shelter services, street outreach services, rental assistance and housing
relocation and stabilization services, and/or data collection activities, as associated with 2021 Emergency
Solutions Grant (ESG) funds at a cost not to exceed $1,214,418.00” so as to decrease Allegheny County
Housing Authority and Three Rivers Communities, Inc. by $25,000.00, decrease Neighborhood Legal Services
by $25,000.00, and increase Auberle by $50,000.00.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 714 of 2021, effective October 25, 2021, as amended, which presently reads as
per Current Budget Amount, is hereby further amended to read as per Revised Budget Amount.

Fund Job Description Deliverable Dept. Current
Budget
Amount

Change Revised
Budget
Amount

26020 1250151221 EMERGENCY
SOLUTIONS
GRANT

ALLEGHENY
COUNTY
HOUSING
AUTHORITY
AND THREE
RIVERS
COMMUNITIE
S, INC.

OMB $25,000.00 ($25,000.00) $0.00

26020 1250151321 EMERGENCY
SOLUTIONS
GRANT

NEIGHBORHO
OD LEGAL
SERVICES

OMB $25,000.00 ($25,000.00) $0.00

26020 1250151021 EMERGENCY
SOLUTIONS
GRANT

AUBERLE OMB $156,000.00 $50,000.00 $206,000.00

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 5/1/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2023-1476, Version: 1

Fund Job Description Deliverable Dept. Current
Budget
Amount

Change Revised
Budget
Amount

26020 1250151221 EMERGENCY
SOLUTIONS
GRANT

ALLEGHENY
COUNTY
HOUSING
AUTHORITY
AND THREE
RIVERS
COMMUNITIE
S, INC.

OMB $25,000.00 ($25,000.00) $0.00

26020 1250151321 EMERGENCY
SOLUTIONS
GRANT

NEIGHBORHO
OD LEGAL
SERVICES

OMB $25,000.00 ($25,000.00) $0.00

26020 1250151021 EMERGENCY
SOLUTIONS
GRANT

AUBERLE OMB $156,000.00 $50,000.00 $206,000.00

Section 2. The Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management & Budget are hereby authorized to
enter into an Agreement or Agreements, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, with these community
organizations on behalf of residents of the City of Pittsburgh, chargeable and payable from the listed code
accounts of the 2021 Emergency Solutions Grant program.

Fund Job Description Deliverable Dept. Authorized
Amount

26020 1250151021 EMERGENCY
SOLUTIONS
GRANT

AUBERLE OMB $    206,000.00

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 5/1/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

